

## Board of Commissioners of Cook County

## Legislation Details (With Text)

File #:	18-3	521	Version:	1	Name:	Bearcat Leasing Corp. Elm	nurst, Illinois
Туре:	Payment Approval				Status:	Approved	
File created:	4/26	/2018			In control:	Board of Commissioners	
On agenda:	6/6/2	2018			Final action:	6/6/2018	
Title:	PROPOSED PAYMENT APPROVAL						
	Department(s): Cook County's State's Attorney's Office						
	Action: Payment Approval						
	Payee: Bearcat Leasing Corp. Elmhurst, Illinois						
	Good(s) or Service(s): Lease of Vehicle						
	Fiscal Impact: \$9,378.00						
	Accounts: 11900.1250.53583 Department of Justice Equitable Sharing Grant						
	Contract Number(s): "N/A"						
	Summary: The Cook County State's Attorney's Office requests approval of lease payments to Bearcat Leasing in the amount of \$9,378.00. This amount represents lease payments of a vehicle through 12/30/2018. This vehicle is currently used to transport SAO investigators and personnel. This is a 24-month lease that is the continuation of an agreement originally initiated in 2013, with payments made from the Department of Justice Equitable Sharing Grant. The amount requested will allow the office to complete the lease. The SAO is currently working with the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer to execute a contract for the purchase of a vehicle following the lease's expiration on 1/3/2019						
Sponsors:							
Indexes:	KIMI	BERLY M.	FOXX, Co	ok Co	ounty State's Atto	prney	
Code sections:							
Attachments:							
Date	Ver.	Action By			Act	ion	Result
	1	Poord of	Commissio	nore		prove	Pass

Department(s): Cook County's State's Attorney's Office

Action: Payment Approval

Payee: Bearcat Leasing Corp. Elmhurst, Illinois

Good(s) or Service(s): Lease of Vehicle

**Fiscal Impact:** \$9,378.00

Accounts: 11900.1250.53583 Department of Justice Equitable Sharing Grant

## Contract Number(s): "N/A"

**Summary:** The Cook County State's Attorney's Office requests approval of lease payments to Bearcat Leasing in the amount of \$9,378.00. This amount represents lease payments of a vehicle through 12/30/2018. This vehicle is currently used to transport SAO investigators and personnel. This is a 24-month lease that is the continuation of an agreement originally initiated in 2013, with payments made from the Department of Justice Equitable Sharing Grant. The amount requested will allow the office to complete the lease. The SAO is currently working with the Office of the Chief Procurement Officer to execute a contract for the purchase of a vehicle following the lease's expiration on 1/3/2019.